

☐
ITEM NO.24

Court NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8696/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in WP No. 63/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADAM HASANMIYA KAGDI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIYAMBI UMAR MALBARI Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv. for
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be stay of order dated 29.12.2003 passed
by the Tehsildar until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar