

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1622/2012

ADAM HASANMIYA KAGDI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARIYAMBI UMAR MALBARI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67636/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner No.3, which is defective.

Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects. Thereafter the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In case of non-compliance, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for default.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG