

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1622/2012

ADAM HASANMIYA KAGDI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARIYAMBI UMAR MALBARI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 213998/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 67636/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 213997/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be issued on IA No. 213998/2024, IA No.
67636/2024 and IA No. 213997/2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)