

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1622/2012

ADAM HASANMIYA KAGDI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARIYAMBI UMAR MALBARI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 213998/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 67636/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 213997/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice on I.A, in light of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 16.12.2024. However, Ld. counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for the sole respondent and has submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed. Registry to verify and update the records.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar