

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1622/2012

ADAM HASANMIYA KAGDI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARIYAMBI UMAR MALBARI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 213998/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 67636/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 213997/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 02-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. As per office report dated 08.05.2025, service of notice is complete.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection to the prayer made for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement and application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of deceased appellant no. 3.

4. On due consideration, Interlocutory Application Nos. 213998/2024, 67636/2024 and 213997/2024 are allowed.

5. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)